

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक
विद्युत विभाग

ई - कोटेशन नोटीस

सन २०१७ - १८

कामाचे नाव :- नवीन नाशिक (सिडको) विभागातील मध्यवर्ती गोडाऊन टावर येथे इन्व्हर्टर
बसविणे बाबत

प्राकलन रक्कम रुपये :- ४९,९३५/-

ई - कोटेशन मिळण्याचे ठिकाण - www.nashikcorporation.co.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.

कामाची मुदत : १ महिना

काम करण्याचे ठिकाण : नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक.

कोटेशन मिळण्याची तारीख : दि. ०९ / ०६ / २०१७ ते दि. १५ / ०६ / २०१७

कोटेशन जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख : दि. १५ / ०६ / २०१७ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजेपर्यंत

कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण : विद्युत विभाग,

राजीव गांधी भवन, नाशिक म. न. पा.,

शरणपूर रोड, नाशिक.

Sd/-

उप अभियंता (वि.)

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक.

**NASIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT**

Name of the Work :- Providing & Install Inverter At Central Godawn Tower In New Nasik
Cost put ' E' Quotation Rs. 49,935/- Time limit :- 30 days

SCHEDULE ' B' OF B-1 'E' QUOTATION FORM

Sr no	Item	Qty	Rate	Per	Amount
01	(3-6-3) Inverter supplying installing testing & commissioning of 1400 VA Digital pure sine wave inverter based on IGBT technology single phase 230 50 HZ compltet as per speification	01	11,948/-	Each	11,948/-
02	(3-8-5) Batteries for inverter supplying & erecting 12V/180 AH TUBULAR Battery with battery terminal wire duly charged coplete with 36 months warranty complete	02	17,242/-	Each	34,484/-
03	(1-8-7) Modular Type Switch (16A/20A) supply and erecting modular type switch 16A/20A ISI mark app. make duly erected on provided plate & box with wiring connections complete	02	127/-	Each	254/-
04	(1-8-11) Three pin socket (16Amp) supply and erecting modular type three pin 16A muly socket with safety shutter ISI mark app. make duly erected on provided plate & box with wiring connections complete.	02	157/-	Each	314/-
05	(1-8-29) Modular switch box (3 module) supply & erecting PVC surface modular switch box with mounting plate for 3 module duly erected in an app. manner	01	147/-	Each	147/-
06	(1-3-31) Flexible cable (3 x 4 sq mm) supplying PVC insulated PVC round sheathed 1.5 sq mm 3 core flexible multi stranded copper insulated cable	02	105/-	Mtr	210/-
07	(1-6-5) Mains 2 X 4 Supplying and erecting mains 2 X 4 sq.mm. and earth wire 2.5 sq.mm. FR PVC copper wire, in right PVC conduit min. 20 mm dia ,as pre specification no. WG-MA/PC	16	153/-	Mtr	2,448/-
08	(1-7-18) Three pin top (16 Amp) supply & erecting 16 Amp 3 pin plug top bakelite type of 230 V A. C. supply.	02	65/-	Each	130/-
Total Rs.					49,935/-

I/We are hereby agreed to execute the above work at % (In words..... percent) above/ below the estimated rates.

Signature & stamp of contractor

**Sd/-
DY. Engineer (Ele.)**